
SW
ARNANDHRA 

COLLEGE 
OF 

ENGINEERING 

AND 

TECHNOLOGY 

(Autonom
ous) 

Narsapur, 

West 

Godavari 

District, 
A.P. 

534280 DEPARTM
ENT 

OF 

ELECTRONICS 

AND 

COMMUNICATION 

ENGINEERING 

NO. 
OF 
DAYS 

DATES 

FDPS 

Attended 
in AY 

2020-21 

FDP 
TITLE 

5 
7 

29/05/2020-
02/06/2020 

01/06/2020 
-07/062020 

01/06/2020 
-07/062020 

S.NO Recent 

trends 
and 

future 

applications 
in

 

electronics 
and 

communication 

technology 

Transforming 

cducation 
- The 

google 

class 

room
 

ways 

FA
CU

LTY
 

NAM
E Mr 
V. SATYA 

KISHORE 
Mr. 
DIDDE 
SEKHAR 

Transforming 

cducation 
- The 

google 

class 

room
 

ways 

2 01/06/2020-05/06/2020 
01/06/2020 
-06/06/2020 

0L/06/2020 
-5/062020 

08/06/2020 
-12/06/2020 

08/06/2020-
13/06/2020 

08/06/2020 
-13/6/2020 

15/06/2020-
20/6/2020 

16/06/2020-
20/06/2020 

16/06/2020 
-20/062020 

21/06/2020 
-26/06/2020 

22/06/2020-26/06/2020 

23/06/2020 
- 27/06/2020 

23/06/2020 
-27/06/2020 

6 

Mrs. 
G. B. 

CHRISTINA 

Technological 

advances 
in 

power 

switching 

converters 
for 

renewable 

energy 

sources 

Innovation 
design 

Mrs. 
E

 
D

A
SU

M
A

 

4 

challenges 
and 

advancem
ents 

in 
the 

design 
of IoT 

,em
bedded 

and 
vlsi 

systens: 
a Researchers 

view. 

Technological 

advances 
in 

power 

sw
itching 

converters 
for 

renewable 

energy 

sources 

challenges 
and 

advancements 
in the 

design 
of IoT 

,em
bedded 

and 
visi 

system
s: 

a Researchers 

view. 

Internet 
Of 

Things 

and 
its 

applications 
in industry 

Recent 

Trends 
in 

Inform
ation 

and 

Communication 

System
s 

Mr. 
M

ARLPAPUDI 
MURAL 

Mrs. 
BELLAM

KONDA 
PAVANI 

Dr. 
N. KOPPERUN 

DEVI 

7 M:. 
JE

 

Narasimha 

ABHILASH 

Mr. MOLUGUMATI 
PREMCHAND 

Mr. 

CH. 
K. 

LINGESW
ARA 

RAO 

Mr JETANGI 

MAHIPAL 

YADAV 

19 

Recent 

Trends 
in 

Inform
ation 

and 

Communication 

System
s 

Research 

Areas 
in 

Biomedical 

Signal 

Mt. 
VELUTHAM

B! 
N

 2 Mr. 
N. S. 

NARAYANAMURTHY 

Analog 
&

 

Mixed 

Signal 

Design 

Analog 
&

 

Mixed 

Signal 

Design 

Dr. K. 
BALAMURUGAN 

Dr. 
B. 

SUBRAHMANYESWARA 
RAO 

4 

SG 

Technologies 
with 

Applications 
for 
loT 

Mr. 
K. V

 

CHANDRA 

SEKHAR 

RAO 5G 

Techrnologies 
with 

Applications 
for 
loT 

D:. 
R

 
S. DUBEY 

17 14/09/2020 
-18/09/2020 

26/10/2020 
- 30/10/ 
2020 02/11/2020 

- 06/1 

1/2020 

02/1 

L/2020 
- 06/1/2020 

14/11/2020 
- 19/! 

1/2020 
14/1|/2020 
-19/11/2020 

21/11/2020-
25/112020 

21/11/2020-
25/11/2020 

2/W
2020-

25/11/2020 
14/12/2020 
-19/12/2020 

14/12/2020-
19/12/2020 

1 

S/03/2021 
- 20/03/2021 

I 5/03/2021-20/03/2021 

Dr S 
SARAVANAN 

M
illimeter 

Wave 

And 

Massive 

Mimo 

Appilications 
For 
Sg 

Wireless 

Networks 

Using 
Ai 

Electric 

vehicle 

design 

using 

MATLAB 

SIM
ULINK 

MI. 
G. ASHOK 

J£EV
A

N
 

19 

SATELLITE 
ROB0TICS 

Dr. 
S. GOPINATH 

20 

SATELLITE 
ROB0TICS 

Mr. 
S. SRILALI 

21 

Challenges 
and 

advancements 
in 

communication 

systems 
for 
5G. Challengpes 

and 

advancem
ents 

in
 

communication 

system
s 

for 
5G

. 

Hand-on 

(vistual) 
FD

P 
ON 

MACHINE 

LEARNING 
&

 

DATA 

ANALYTICS 

W
ITH 

IOT 

M
ATLAB 

and 
its Applicatiuns 
in 

Im
age 

Processing 
and 

Communication Hands-on 

(virlual) 

FDP 
ON 

MACHHINE 

LEARNING 
&

 

D
A

TA
 

ANALYTICS 

W
ITH 

IOT 

MATLAB 
and 
its 

Applications 
in 

Image 

Processing 
and 

Communication 

M
ATLAB 

and 
its 

Applications 
in

 

Inmage 

Processing 
and 

Communication 

Predictive 

Analytics 

using 

Artificial 

Intelligence 

Predictive 

Analytics 

using 

Artificial 

Intelligence 

M
. 

I V. RAVI 

KUM
AR 

22 Mrs. 

MELDIKENDA 

RADHA 

RANI Dr. 

ANT0 

SPIRIPITUS 

KINGSLY 

23 

Dr. BANDI 

NAGESW
ARA 

RAO 

24 
25 M: GUNASEKARANM 

MIs. 
M. 

K.ANAKA 

DURGA 

6 

26 

MI. 

PARUCHURI 

KPISHNA 

KANTH 

27 

6 

28 Mr. 

KAYYAPPA 

RAVI 

KIRAN 

MI. 
V. SRINIVAS lege 

of Englneer,, 

Mr. 

JERRY 

ALEXANDAR 

THOM
AS HOD ECE 

Dept., 

10/08/2020 
-15/082020 

10/08/2020 
- 15/08 

2020 

thinking 
and 
enterpreurship 

Antenna 

applications 
and 

microwave 

design 
Processing 

Internet 
Of 
Things 



S.NO 

23 

26 
27 

20 
21 

24 
25 

28 
29 

19 

22 

30 

15 
16 
17 
18 

13 

14 

12 

7 

10 

2 

3 
4 

1 

6 

FACULTY NAME 

Mrs. K. APARNA JYOTHI 
Mr. UDAYA BHASKAR PRAGADA 
Mrs. RACHAPOTU SINDHU 
Dr. ANTO SPIRIRTUS KINGSLY 

Mr. VEUTHAMBI N 

Mrs. V. LAVANYA 
Mr.VUNGARALA SATYA KISHORE 
Mrs. BELLAMKONDA PAVANI 
Mr. JETANGI MAHIPAL YADAV 

Mr. CH. K. LINGESWARA RAO 
Mr. K. RADHA 
Mrs. KOPPERUN DEVI 
Mrs. DONGA HINDUJA 
Mrs. M. MAHA LAKHSMI 

Mrs. M. KANAKA DURGA 

Dr. B. S. RAO 
Dr. S. SARAVANAN 
Mrs. M. RADHA RANI 

SCET 

Mr. GUNASEKARAN M 
Mrs. EDA SUMA 

Mrs. M.SUPRIYA 
Mr. S. SRILALI 
Mr. MALE NAGESH 

Mrs. G. SANTHI KUMARI 

Mrs. Y. MANI DEEPIKA 
Mr. J. E. N. ABHILASH 

Mrs. G. BLESSY CHRISTINA 
Mr. M. PREMCHAND 
Mr. I. V. RAVI KUMAR 
MR.MARLPAPUDI MURALI 

lcering and Technol9uv 

SWARNAN HRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ND TECHNOLOGY 
Narsapur, West Godavari Distríct, A.P. 534280 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

DATA SCIENCE FOR ALL 
DATA SCIENCE FOR ALL 

(Autonomous) 

FDPS Attended in AY 2021-22 

DATA SCIENCE FOR ALL 

FDP TITLE 

MACHINE LEARNING AND ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IN DATA SCIENCE 

MACHINE LEARNING AND ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IN DATA SCIENCE 

MACHINE LEARNING AND ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IN DATA SCIENCE 

MACHINE LEARNING BASED APPLICATIONS 

MACHINE LEARNING BASED APPLICATIONS 

SIMULATION AND MODELING OF DATA COMMUNICATIONS & NETWORKS 

SIMULATION AND MODELING OF DATA COMMUNICATIONS & NETWORKS 
SIMULATION AND MODELING OF DATA COMMUNICATIONS & NETWORKS 

RCENT ADVANCES IN SIGNAL PROCESSING 

Robotic Process Automation Design & Development 

Robotic Process Automation Design & Development 
Robotic Process Automation Design & Development 
BLOCK CHAIN TECHNOLOGY AND APPLICATIONS 

BLOCK CHAIN TECHNOLOGY AND APPLICATIONS 

BLOCK CHAIN TECHNOLOGY AND APPLICATIONS 

DSP FUNDAMENTALS & APPLICATIONS 

EDA TOOLS 

DSP FUNDAMENTALS & APPLICATIONS 

DSP FUNDAMENTALS & APPLICATIONS 

DIGITAL SPEECH PROCESSING TECHNIQUES USING MATLAB 

DIGITAL SPEECH PROCESSING TECHNIQUES USING MATLAB 

DIGITAL SPEECH PROCESSING TECHNIOUES USING MATLAB 

EDA TOOLS 

Research Trends in Wireless Comunication 

Research Trends in Wireless Comunication 

Research Trends in Wireless Comunication 

Microsoft azure and teaching methodology 

of Enggineerin 
ECE Dept., 

Seethararn 

nology 

DATES 

12/04/2021 - 16/04/2021 
12/04/2021 - 16/04/2021 
12/04/2021 - 16/04/2021 
24/05/2021 - 29/05/2021 

24/05/2021 - 29/O5/2021 

24/05/2021 - 29/05/2021 
31/05/2021 - 05/06/2021 
31/05/2021 - 05/06/2021 
28/06/2021 - 02/07/2021 

28/06/2021 02/07/2021 
28/06/2021 - 02/07/2021 
02/08/2021 - 06/08/2021 
20/09/2021 - 24/09/2021 
20/09/2021 -24/09/2021 

20/09/2021 - 24/09/2022 
18/10/2021 - 23/10/2021 
18/10/2021 - 23/10/2021 
18/10/2021 - 23/10/2021 
19/10/2021 - 23/10/2021 
19/10/2021 - 23/10/2021 
19/10/2021 - 23/10/2021 
09/11/2021 - 13/11/2021 
09/11/2021 - 13/11/2021 
09/11/2021 - 13/11/2021 
15/11/2021 - 20/11/2021 
15/11/2021 - 20/11/2021 
15/11/2021 - 20/1 1/2021 
15/11/2021 - 20/11/2021 
15/11/2021 - 20/11/2021 
11/05/2022 - 15/05/2022 

NO.OF DAYS 

nnnoonnn 5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 
6 

HOD 

6 
6 

6 
5 



S.NO 

2 

3 

4 

5 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

FACULTY NAME 

Mr. S. CHANTI 
Mrs. G. NAVYA 

Mrs. RACHAPOTU SINDHU 
Mrs. K. SATHISHA 

Mrs. E D A SUMA 

Mrs. M. RADHA RANI 

Dr. K. BALAMURUGAN 

Mr. J. MAHIPAL YADAV 

Mrs. K. RADHA 

SCE 

Mr. V. S. KISHORE 

Mr. DIDDE SEKHAR 

Mr. MARLPAPUDI MURALI 

Mr. D. RAHUL KHANNA 

Mr. A. R. V.S. GUPTHA 
Mr. N. S. NARAYANAMURTHY 

Mrs. DONGA HINDUJA 

Mrs. VELPURI PADMA 

Mrs. BELLAMKONDA PAVANI 

Mr. VASAMSETTI SRINIVAS 

Mr. JERRY ALEXANDAR THOMAS 

Mrs. G. BLESSY CHRISTINA 

Mr. I. V. RAVI KUMAR 
Mrs. M. KANAKA DURGA 

Mrs. A.S. K. S. SINDHU 
Mrs. M. SUPRIYA 

Mrs. Y. DINEESHA 

SWARNAI HRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Swarmandhra College of Enginecring and Technology 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

(Autonomous) 
Narsapur, West Godavari District, A.P. 54280 

MIXED SIGNAL DESIGN 

FDPS Attended in AY 2022-23 

MIXED SIGNAL DESIGN 

RECENT CHALLENGES AND EMERGING OPPORTUNITIES IN ELECTRIC VEHICLES 
RECENT CHALLENGES AND EMERGING OPPORTUNITIES IN ELECTRIC VEHICLES 
RECENT CHALLENGES AND EMERGING OPPORTUNITIES IN ELECTRIC VEHICLES 

MIXED SIGNAL DESIGN 

FDP TITLE 

ADVANCED VLSI DESIGN AND ADVANCED COMMUNICATION 

ADVANCED VLSI DESIGN AND ADVANCED COMMUNICATION 

ADVANCED VLSI DESIGN AND ADVANCED COMMUNICATION 

STRESS AND COPING:STRATEGIES TO DE-STRESS 

STRESS AND COPING:STRATEGIES TO DE-STRESS 

PCB DESIGN 

STRESS AND COPING:STRATEGIES TO DE-STRESS 

PCB DESIGN 

XILLINX EMBEDDED DESIGN FLOW 

XILLINX EMBEDDED DESIGN FLOW 

XILLINX EMBEDDED DESIGN FLOW 

PCB DESIGN 

ND TECHNOLOGY 

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING WITH CASE STUDIES 
INCULCATING UNIVERSAL HUMAN VALUES IN TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

INCULCATING UNIVERSAL HUMAN VALUES IN TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

INCULCATING UNIVERSAL HUMAN VALUES IN TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
ADVANCED VLSI DESIGN USING MICROWIND 

ADVANCED VLSI DESIGN USING MICROWIND 
ADVANCED VLSI DESIGN USING MICROWIND 

ADVANCED VLSI DESIGN USING MICROWIND 
eg 

ECE Dept., 

See 

*A6oIouug 

mpura 

DATES 

21/08/2022 - 26/08/2022 

21/08/2022 - 26/08/2022 

21/08/2022 - 26/08/2022 

12/09/2022 - 16/09/2022 

12/09/2022 - 16/09/2022 

12/09/2022 -16/09/2022 

10/10/2022 - 14/10/2022 

10/10/2022 - 14/10/2022 

10/10/2022 - 14/10/2022 

14/11/2022 - 19/11/2022 

14/11/2022 - 19/11/2022 

14/11/2022 - 19/11/2022 

21/11/2022 - 26/11/2022 

21/11/2022- 26/1 1/2022 
21/11/2022 - 26/11/2022 

12/12/2022 - 16/12/2022 

12/12/2022 - 16/12/2022 

12/12/2022 - 16/12/2022 

19/12/2022 - 24/12/2022 

26/12/2022 - 30/12/2022 

26/12/2022 - 30/12/2022 

26/12/2022- 30/12/2022 
06/02/2023- 10/02/2023 

06/02/2023 - 10/02/2023 

06/02/2023 - 10/02/2023 

06/02/2023 - 10/02/2023 

NO.OF DAYS 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 



S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

VSIONOONOUN 

FACULTY NAME 

Marlpapudi Murali 
Dr. S. Gopinath 

SCE 

Dr. B. Ramana Kumar 

Dakey Rahul Khanna 
Gubbala Santhi Kumari 
A. R. V. S. Gupta 
M. Radha Rani 

Bellamkonda Pavani 
Dr. Jerry Alexander T 

Dr. Balamurugan K 
Dr. Jerry Alexander T 

Dr. Balamurugan K 
EDA Suma 

V Satya Kishore 
Dr. D. Nataraj 

SWARNA DHRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Virtual Labs 

Narsapur, West Godavari District, A.P. 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

FDPS Attended in AY 2023-24 

Cloud infrastructure(AWS) 
Cloud infrastructure(A WS) 

(Autonomous) 

FDP TITLE 

Instructional Design and Delivery Systems 
Instructional Design and Delivery Systems 
Instructional Design and Delivery Systems 
Instructional Design and Delivery Systems 
Instructional Design and Delivery Systems 
Introduction to Machine Learning 
Introduction to Machine Learning 
Data Science for Engineers 
Data Science for Engineers 

280 

D TECHNOLOGY 

DATES 

21/08/2023 - 25/08/2023 

21/08/2023 - 25/08/2023 

26/09/2023 - 29/09/2023 

20/11/2023 - 24/11/2023 

20/11/2023 - 24/11/2023 

20/11/2023 - 24/11/2023 

20/11/2023 - 24/11/2023 
20/11/2023 - 24/11/2023 

Jan-Mar 2023 

Jan-Apr 2023 
Jan-Sep 2023 
Jan-Sep 2023 
Jul-Oct 2023 

Jul-Oct 2023 
The Joy of Computing Using Python 
The Joy of Computing Using Python 
Speech Signal Processing Using Machine Learning Algorithms 12/02/2024 - 17/02/2024 

lge of engineering 

nandi 

ECE Dept., 

Seetsaram 
ram 

NO.OF DAYS 

5 

3 

5 

5 

8 weeks 
8 weeks 
8 weeks 

8 weeks 

12 weeks 
12 weeks 

6 

HOD 
(ECE) 
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